
 

 
CIFRA UvA seminars 2017-2018 
 
 

Date & time  Speaker  Title of presentation 

Thursday, 14 September 2017, 
13:00 – 14:15 

Jason Donaldson (Washington 
University in St. Louis) Warehouse Banking 

Thursday, 5 October 2017,  
13:00 – 14:15   

Todd Gormley (Washington 
University in St. Louis) 

Standing on the Shoulders of Giants: The 
Effect of Passive Investors on Activism 

Thursday, 12 October 2017, 
13:00 – 14:15   

Matthieu Bouvard (McGill 
University) The Blockchain Folk Theorem 

Thursday, 19 October 2017, 
13:00 – 14:15   

Francesco D'Acunto (University 
of Maryland) 

Historical Antisemitism, Ethnic 
Specialization, and Financial Development 

Thursday, 26 October 2017, 
13:00 – 14:15   

Vincent Glode (The University of 
Pennsylvania) 

Voluntary Disclosure in Bilateral 
Transactions 

Thursday, 2 November 
2017, 13:00 – 14:15   

Efraim Benmelech (Northwestern 
University) Debt, Information, and Illiquidity 

Friday, 10 November 
2017, 13:00 – 14:15   

Peter Iliev (The Pennsylvania 
State University) 

Venturing Beyond the IPO: Financing of 
Newly Public Firms by Pre-IPO Investors 

Thursday, 16 November 
2017, 13:00 – 14:15   

Andres Almazan (The University 
of Texas at Austin) 

CEO and Boards: Collusion and 
Compensation 

Thursday, 14 December 2017, 
13:00 – 14:15  

Isil Erel (The Ohio State 
University) 

Multinational Firms and the International 
Transmission of Crises: The Real Economy 
Channel 

Thursday, 21 December 2017, 
13:00 – 14:15  

Elena Simintzi (UBC Sauder 
School of Business) 

Labor Dismissal Costs and Process 
Innovation 

Amsterdam Business School  
Finance Group  
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Thursday, 8 February 2018, 
13:00 – 14:15  

Simon Rottke (University of 
Münster) The Cross-Section of Risk and Return 

Thursday, 8 March 2018, 
13:00 – 14:15  

Michelle Lowry (Drexel 
University) Mutual Fund Investments in Private Firms 

Thursday, 15 March 2018, 
13:00 – 14:15  

Ben Iverson (Brigham Young 
University) Trade Creditors’ Information Advantage 

Wednesday, 21 March 2018, 
13:00 – 14:15  

Lauren Cohen (Harvard Business 
School) Buying the Verdict 

Thursday, 29 March 2018, 
13:00 – 14:15  

Ruediger Fahlenbrach (Ecole 
Polytechnique Fédérale de 
Lausanne) 

The importance of network recommendations 
in the director labor market 

Thursday, 12 April 2018, 
13:00 – 14:15  

Antoinette Schoar (MIT Sloan 
School of Management) 

Do Credit Card Companies Screen For 
Behavioral Biases? 

Thursday, 19 April 2018,  
13:00 – 14:15  

Bige Kahraman Alper (University 
of Oxford) “Show Us Your Shorts!” 

Thursday, 3 May 2018,  
13:00 – 14:15 Yael Hochberg (Rice University) 

Can Accelerators Accelerate Local High-
Growth Entrepreneurship? Evidence from 
Venture-Backed Startup Activity 

Tuesday, 5 June 2018,  
13:00 – 14:15   

Henrik Cronqvist (University of 
Miami) 

Does Low Cost Finance Displace Social 
Networks? 

 
 
 


